





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, (APIC) ITANAGAR.

An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 Vide Case No.APIC- 04/2022.

(Summon to appear in person) (Or.5, R.3 of CPC)

| Ojing Jomyang Kerang Village, PO/PS – Kaying District – Siang Arunachal Pradesh. | | APPELLANT. |
|---|-------|-------------|
| Vs | | |
| PD, PIO – cum – DPDO Boleng Boleng, Siang – District Arunachal Pradesh. | | RESPONDENT. |
| | 00050 | |

ORDER

WHEREAS, Shri Ojing Jomyang have filed a Second Appeal under Section 19(3) of the RTI Act , 2005 , against PD,PIO – cum – DPDO Boleng, Project Director, Boleng, Siang - District , Arunachal Pradesh, for your refusal / neglect in furnishing information under RTI Act, 2005, you are hereby summoned to appear in the Court of Shri Gumjum Haider, SIC in **person on the 13th day of April ' 2022 at 10:30 am** in the forenoon, to answer the claims, and you are directed to produce on that day all the documents upon which you intend to rely in support of your claims/defense.

NOW THEREFORE, take notice that, in default of your appearance, on the day before mentioned, the matter will be heard and determined in your absence.

Sd/-(GUMJUM HAIDER) State Information Commissoner, APIC, Itanagar.

Memo.No.APIC- 04/2022/ 7/2 Copy to:- Dated Itanagar, the 23rd March, 2022.

- 1. PD, PIO -cum DPDO Boleng,PO/PS Boleng, District -Siang, Arunachal Pradesh, for information & necessary action pleases.
- 2. Ojing Jomyang, Kerang Village, PO/PS Kaying, District Siang, Arunachal Pradesh for information & necessary action pleases.
- 3. The Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of APIC, please.
- 4. Office copy.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar APIC, Itanagar.

Deputy Registrar

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission